Differential Clock Buffer/Driver DDR400-
and DDR333-Compliant
CY28352
Features
• Supports 333-MHz and 400-MHz DDR SDRAM
• 60- – 200-MHz operating frequency
• Phase-locked loop (PLL) clock distribution for double
data rate synchronous DRAM applications

Document #: 38-07371 Rev. *C Page 5 of 8
CY28352
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Type Product Flow
CY28352OC 28-pin SSOP Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CY28352OCT 28-pin SSOP–Tape and Reel Commercial, 0° to 70°C
Lead-free
CY28352OXC 28-pin SSOP Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CY28352OXCT 28-pin SSOP–Tape and Reel Commercial, 0° to 70°C
tc(n)
1
f(o)
tjit(hper) =  tc(n) -  1
                            fo
CLKT[0:5], FBOUT
CLKC[0:5]
CLKT[0:5], FBOUT
CLKC[0:5]
Figure 4. Period Jitter
1
f(o)
t(hper_N+1)t(hper_n)
tjit(hper) =  thper(n) -  1
                                   2x fo
CLKT[0:5], FBOUT
CLKC[0:5]
Figure 5. Half-period Jitter
tjit(cc) = tc(n)-tc(n+1)
CLKT[0:5], FBO UT
CLKC[0:5]
t c(n) t c(n)
Figure 6. Cycle-to-Cycle Jitter
CLKT
TPCB
TPCBCLKC
110 Ω
Measurem ent Point
16 pF
Measurem ent Point
16 pF
CLKIN
FBIN
FBOUT
50 Ω
50 Ω
Figure 7. Differential Signal Using Direct Termination Resistor
Document #: 38-07371 Rev. *C Page 6 of 8
CY28352
Package Drawing and Dimensions
Spread Aware is a trademark of Cypress Semiconductor Corporation. All product and company names mentioned in this
document are the trademarks of their respective holders.
28-lead (5.3 mm) Shrunk Small Outline Package O28
51-85079-*C
Document #: 38-07371 Rev. *C Page 7 of 8
© Cypress Semiconductor Corporation, 2004. The information contained herein is subject  to change without notice. Cypress Semiconductor Corporation assumes no responsibility for the use
of any circuitry other than circuitry embodied in a Cypress product. Nor does it convey or imply any license under patent or other rights. Cypress products are not warranted nor intended to be
used for medical, life support, life saving, critical control or safety applications, unless pursuant to an express written agreement with Cypress. Furthermore, Cypress does not authorize its
products for use as critical components in life-support systems where a malfunction or failure may reasonably be expected to result in significant injury to the user. The inclusion of Cypress
products in life-support systems application implies that the manufacturer assumes all risk of such use and in doing so indemnifies Cypress against all charges.
CY28352
Document History Page
Document Title: CY28352 Differential Clock Buffer/Driver DDR400- and DDR333-Compliant,
Document Number: 38-07371
REV. ECN No. Issue Date
Orig. of
Change Description of Change